

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13227/2008

NANJAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKKAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before
23.10.2008. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 23.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar